
 

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN 

R-176-16 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE FIRST AND FINAL 

CHANGE ORDER FOR KAVI CONSTRUCTION IN THE INCREASED AMOUNT 

OF $1,200.00 FOR SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH NEWFIELD TERRACE 

COMMUNITY CENTER IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution R-109-16, the Township of Franklin accepted 

the bid and entered into a contract with Kavi Construction for repairs to the Newfield Terrace 

Community Center within the Township of Franklin; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has been requested to approve Change 

Orders, attached hereto and made a part hereof, as submitted by the contractor for the 

project which sets forth an increase to the contract amount; and 

 

WHEREAS, the original contract amount is $20,344.50; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Franklin that the contractor’s contract is hereby amended to include an increase 

in the amount of $1,200.00 for services and hereby approves and authorizes the execution 

of the Final Change Order in the new amount of $21,544.50. 

 

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin 

on September 7, 2016. 

 

 

Attest:       Township of Franklin 

 

 

             

Barbara Freijomil, Clerk    Sheryl Neely, Mayor 

 

CERTIFICATION 

 

I, Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, do hereby 

certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Township 

Committee at a meeting held on September 7, 2016 

 

         _____ 

     Barbara Freijomil, Municipal Clerk 


